1
dc2473af
DEMO MANUAL DC2473A
DESCRIPTION
LTC6419
Dual Differential
Amplifier/ADC Driver
Demonstration circuit 2473A features the LTC®6419 Dual

V+ = 2.7V TO 5.25V
POWER
SUPPLY
V+ GND
dc2473a F01
4
dc2473af
DEMO MANUAL DC2473A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
1 4 C1, C8, C12, C19 CAP., C0G,1.3pF, 25V, ±0.1pF, 0201 MURATA, GJM0335C1E1R3BB01
2 19 C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C9, C10, C11,
C13, C14, C15, C16, C17, C18, C20,
C21, C22, C26
CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, 0402 AVX, 0402YC104KA
3 1 C23 CAP., C0G, 100pF, 25V, 5%, 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1E101JA01
4 1 C24 CAP., X7R, 1000pF, 50V, 10%, 0402 MURATA,GRM15AR71H102KA86
5 1 C25 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 25V, 10%, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71E103KA01
6 1 C27 CAP., X5R, 0.47µF, 25V, 10%, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R61E474KE01
7 1 C29 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, KRM21ER61E106KFA1
8 6 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E8 TESTPOINT, TURRET, 0.063 MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
9 2 JP1, JP2 CONN., HEADER, 1 × 3, 2mm SULLINS, NRPN031PAEN-RC
10 2 XJP1, XJP2 SHUNT, 2mm SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
11 8 J1-J8 CONN., SMA, 50Ω, EDGE-LANCH E. F. JOHNSON, 142-0701-851
12 8 R1, R6, R8, R14, R20, R25, R27, R33 RES., CHIP, 150Ω 1/16W, 0.1%, 0402 YAGEO, RT0402BRE07150RL
13 0 R3, R4, R5, R10, R13, R15, R21, R22,
R23, R32, R34, R35
RES., 0603, OPT
14 4 R2, R16, R24, R29 RES., 0Ω, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0ED
15 4 R7, R9, R26, R28 RES., 100Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402100RFKEA
16 4 R11, R12, R30, R31 RES., 300Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW0402300RFKEA
17 2 R17, R36 RES., 10Ω, 1/16W, 1%, 0402 VISHAY, CRCW040210R0FKEA
18 0 R18, R19, R37, R38 RES., 0402, OPT
19 4 T1, T2, T3, T4 RF TRANS., 50Ω, 10MHz – 1900MHz, TCM4-19 MINI CIRCUITS, TCM4-19+
20 1 U1 IC., DUAL ADC DRIVER, 20-PIN LGA, 4 × 3 LINEAR TECH., LTC6419IV#PDF
5